
BEFORE THE  PUBLIC  SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE  STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application  ) 
of Union Electric Company   ) Case No.  ET-2016-0246 
d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval  ) Tracking No. YE-2017-0030 
of a Tariff Setting a Rate for    ) 
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations  ) 
 
 

THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL’S  
LIST OF PRE-FILED, PRE-MARKED EXHIBITS   

 
 
 COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel (“Public Counsel”) and in response to 

the Missouri Public Service Commission’s November 9, 2016 Order Setting Procedural Schedule 

and Other Procedural Requirements, respectfully submits the following list of pre-filed, pre-

marked exhibits:  

Exhibit 200  Dr. Geoff Marke / Rebuttal 

Exhibit 201  Dr. Geoff Marke / Surrebuttal 

 WHEREFORE , the Office of the Public Counsel submits its list of pre-filed, pre-marked 

Exhibits in the above captioned case.  

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

       OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 

     BY:  /s/ Lera Shemwell  

             Lera L. Shemwell  
             Senior Counsel (Bar #43792) 

        P. O. Box 2230 
        Jefferson City, MO 65102 
        (573) 751-5565 (Telephone)  
        (573) 751-5562 (Fax)  
          lera.shemwell@ded.mo.gov 

 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to all 
counsel of record this 11th day of January 2017. 

Missouri Public Service Commission  
Staff Counsel Department  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

 Brightergy, LLC   
Andrew Zellers  
1712 Main Street, 6th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
andyzellers@brightergy.com 

  
  

ChargePoint, Inc.  
Mark W Comley  
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleym@ncrpc.com 

 Consumers Council of Missouri  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

  
  

Kansas City Power & Light Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

 

Kansas City Power & Light Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 19th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

   
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Co.  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

 KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Co.  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 19th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

  
  

Midwest Energy Consumers Group  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

 Missouri Division of Energy  
Alexander Antal  
10 Clinton Dr., Unit A  
Columbia, MO 65203-6520 
Alexander.Antal@ded.mo.gov 

   
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)   
Edward F Downey  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
efdowney@bryancave.com 

 

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)   
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 



  
  

Missouri Public Service Commission  
Nathan Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov 

 Natural Resources Defense Council  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

  
  

Sierra Club  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

 Union Electric Company  
Paula Johnson  
1901 Chouteau Ave  
St Louis, MO 63103 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

  
 

 

Union Electric Company  
Russ Mitten  
312 E. Capitol Ave  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
rmitten@brydonlaw.com 

 

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

  
  

 

                             /s/ Lera Shemwell   
       Lera Shemwell 

 

   


